



Department of Community Affairs Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement 101 South Broad St, P.O. BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

www.dep.nj.gov C/O Tom McCann

McCann's at the Meadow

4185 ATLANTIC AVE 07727-3713 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 United States of America

FIRE Order to Pay Penalties Type:

Issue Date: 10/12/2023 Invoice#: 5490813 Invoice Year: 2023 **Due Date:** 10/12/2023

General Information:

Pursuant to Section 10 of the Uniform Fire Safety Act (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-201) you are in violation for failure to pay annual your Life Hazard Use registration fee. Therefore, you are hereby ORDERED to pay annual Life Hazard Use registration fee(s) AND fee penalty pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12 in the amount of \$641.00 within 30 days of receipt of this Order.

McCann's at the Meadow 4185 Atlantic Avenue WALL TWP, MONMOUTH COUNTY

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

Be advised that the Act states: "The owner of a life hazard use or high-rise structure shall pay the annual fee within 30 days of the day on which it is demanded by the department or the local enforcing agency." Having failed to comply, a PENALTY has been assessed pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12 which states; "Failure to pay the required annual registration fee after having been ordered to do so – an amount equal to the unpaid registration fee for each registration may be assessed." Payment of the fee and/or judgment after imposition of the penalty shall not absolve the owner from responsibility for the penalty nor shall payment of the penalty be deemed to absolve the owner from the obligation to pay the fee. If you believe that the content of the billing information is incorrect, you may provide documentation supporting a bill modification; however, providing such documentation does not alleviate your obligation to pay the remaining balance of the Order within the stated timeframe.

Payment Information: Payments may be made online at the Division of Fire Safety's website (http://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dfs/) under the DCA Service Portal link. All payments made by mail should include check and stub. The stub should clearly indicate the payment amount. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this bill, please call (609) 633-6132 before the due date.

Correspondence: All correspondence regarding this bill should be emailed to bfcecodeadmin@dca.nj.gov or mailed to the address noted before the due date. Do not mail correspondence with payment, as this will delay delivery.

Correspondence Address: Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement PO Box 809

Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

5456245

ASSESSMENT DESCRIPTION FIRE Order to Pay Penalties FIRE Registration Renewal Fee

AMOUNT CHARGED \$641.00 \$641.00

TOTAL INVOICE CHARGES ASSESSED TOTAL INVOICE CHARGES PAID TOTAL INVOICE BALANCE

\$1,282.00 \$0.00

\$1,282.00

Detach and return ONLY this portion with your check made payable to Treasurer, State of New Jersey. Please write your Registration # on your check.

> Invoice #: 5490813 **BFCE**

> > Payment Amount Current Charge: \$1,282.00

www.dep.nj.gov C/O Tom McCann

McCann's at the Meadow

4185 ATLANTIC AVE 07727-3713

Farmingdale, NJ 07727 United States of America Mail payment to: State of New Jersey DCA BFCE - DORES

P.O. Box 663

Trenton, NJ 08646-0663B

Registration #: 1352-049979.001

Please pay this amount by:

10/12/2023

ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL RIGHTS:

The owner of the premises or of the use, or an authorized agent of the owner MAY CONTEST THIS ORDER at an Administrative Hearing. The request for a hearing must be made in writing within 15 days (24 hours for imminent hazards) after receipt of this order. Request may be made online at the Division of Fire Safety's website https://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dfs under the DCA Service Portal link or addressed to:

Department of Community Affairs Hearing Coordinator P0 Box 809 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0809

In accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.19 an appeal shall be signed by a proper party and shall include:

- a) The date of the act, which is the subject of the appeal.
- b) The name and status of the person submitting the appeal.
- c) The specific violations of other act claimed to be in error; and
- d) A concise statement of the basis for the appeal

You are advised that only matters deemed to be CONTESTED CASES, as defined by the Administrative Procedures Act, will be scheduled for a Hearing. If a hearing is scheduled, you will be notified in advance of the time and place. At a hearing a corporation may be represented only be a licensed attorney, unless approval is given by the Office of Administrative Law. If you elect to submit an appeal online, you will be asked to supply your **Registration Number**, which is **1352-049979.001** and **Invoice Number**, which is **5490813**. Please enter these fields when requesting your appeal.



Department of Community Affairs BUREAU OF FIRE CODE ENFORCEMENT P O BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

FIRE SAFETY PERMIT

Permit #: 10000752

Fire Pit Table 1

Business Name: Business Owner: Owner's Phone: Owner's Mailing 4185 Atlantic Avenue C/O BILLY EPP

Address:

4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE

WALL, NJ 07727

Permit Type: Permit Description: 1E05 - Open flame/cooking for entertaining or recreation.

N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.7(a)3v: Type 1 The use of any open flame or flameproducing device, in connection with any public gathering, for purposes

of entertainment, amusement, or recreation

Permit Fee:

Type 1 \$54.00 Type 2 \$214.00 Type 3 \$427.00 Type 4 \$641.00

Date of Event: 4/1/2023

Expiration Date: 12/1/2023

Dana Foster, Inspector

Rain Date: -

Name of Premises:

4185 Atlantic Avenue

State Facility: Yes

Louis Kilmer, Bureau Chief Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement

06-12-2023

Date of Approval

Approval is contingent on adherence with any attached conditions.

Location of Event: 4185 Atlantic Avenue

WALL TWP, MONMOUTH COUNTY

This permit must be posted in a conspicuous location at the above

address.



Department of Community Affairs BUREAU OF FIRE CODE ENFORCEMENT P O BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

FIRE SAFETY PERMIT

Permit #: 10000752

The applicant agrees to comply with the following Fire Safety Permit Application Conditions:

- 1. Application for a permit required by this Code shall be made to the fire official in such form and detail as the fire official shall prescribe. Applications for permits shall be accompanied by plans or drawings as required by the fire official for evaluation of the application. Additional information may be required by the Fire Official for the evaluation of the application.
- 2. Before a permit is issued, the fire official or the fire official's designated representative shall make or cause to be made such inspections or tests as necessary to assure that the use and activity for which application is made complies with the provisions of this Code.
- 3. A permit shall constitute permission to maintain, store or handle materials, or to conduct processes which produce conditions hazardous to life or property, or to install equipment used in connection with such activities in accordance with the provisions of this Code. Such permissions shall not be construed as authority to violate, cancel or set aside any of the provisions of this Code.
- 4. Plans approved by the fire official are approved with the intent they comply in all respects to this Code. Any omission or error on the plans does not relieve the applicant of complying with all applicable requirements of this Code.
- 5. The fire official may revoke a permit or approval issued under the provisions of this Code if upon inspection any violation of the Code exists, or if conditions of a permit have been violated, or if there has been any false statement or misrepresentation as to material fact in the application, data or plans on which the permit or approval was based.
- 6. A permit shall remain in effect until revoked, or for one year unless a shorter period of time is otherwise specified. Permits shall not be transferable and any change in use, operation or tenancy shall require a new permit.

 Exceptions:
 - a. A type 1 permit for welding or cutting shall be effective throughout the local enforcing agency's jurisdiction and shall be issued on an annual basis;
 - b. A Type 1 permit for use of a commercial farm building as a place of public assembly shall be issued for each event; and
 - c. A Type 1 permit for group overnight stays shall be required for each non-consecutive overnight stay.
 - d. A Type I permit for the temporary use of any building as a special amusement building shall be issued for each event.



Department of Community Affairs BUREAU OF FIRE CODE ENFORCEMENT P O BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

FIRE SAFETY PERMIT

Permit #: 10000752

Fire Pit Table 2

Business Name: Business Owner: Owner's Phone: Owner's Mailing 4185 Atlantic Avenue C/O BILLY EPP

Address:

4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE

WALL, NJ 07727

Permit Type: Permit Description:

1E05 - Open flame/cooking for entertaining or recreation.

N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.7(a)3v: Type 1 The use of any open flame or flameproducing device, in connection with any public gathering, for purposes

of entertainment, amusement, or recreation

Permit Fee:

Type 1 \$54.00

Type 2 \$214.00 Type 3 \$427.00 Type 4 \$641.00

Date of Event:

4/1/2023

Expiration Date: 12/1/2023

Dana Foster, Inspector

Rain Date:

Name of Premises: 4185 Atlantic Avenue

State Facility: Yes

Louis Kilmer, Bureau Chief Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement

06-12-2023

Date of Approval

Location of Event: 4185 Atlantic Avenue

WALL TWP, MONMOUTH COUNTY

This permit must be posted in a conspicuous location at the above

address.

Approval is contingent on adherence with any attached conditions.



Department of Community Affairs
BUREAU OF FIRE CODE ENFORCEMENT
P O BOX 809
Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

FIRE SAFETY PERMIT

Permit #: 10000752

The applicant agrees to comply with the following Fire Safety Permit Application Conditions:

- 1. Application for a permit required by this Code shall be made to the fire official in such form and detail as the fire official shall prescribe. Applications for permits shall be accompanied by plans or drawings as required by the fire official for evaluation of the application. Additional information may be required by the Fire Official for the evaluation of the application.
- 2. Before a permit is issued, the fire official or the fire official's designated representative shall make or cause to be made such inspections or tests as necessary to assure that the use and activity for which application is made complies with the provisions of this Code.
- 3. A permit shall constitute permission to maintain, store or handle materials, or to conduct processes which produce conditions hazardous to life or property, or to install equipment used in connection with such activities in accordance with the provisions of this Code. Such permissions shall not be construed as authority to violate, cancel or set aside any of the provisions of this Code.
- 4. Plans approved by the fire official are approved with the intent they comply in all respects to this Code. Any omission or error on the plans does not relieve the applicant of complying with all applicable requirements of this Code.
- 5. The fire official may revoke a permit or approval issued under the provisions of this Code if upon inspection any violation of the Code exists, or if conditions of a permit have been violated, or if there has been any false statement or misrepresentation as to material fact in the application, data or plans on which the permit or approval was based.
- 6. A permit shall remain in effect until revoked, or for one year unless a shorter period of time is otherwise specified. Permits shall not be transferable and any change in use, operation or tenancy shall require a new permit.

 Exceptions:
 - a. A type 1 permit for welding or cutting shall be effective throughout the local enforcing agency's jurisdiction and shall be issued on an annual basis;
 - b. A Type 1 permit for use of a commercial farm building as a place of public assembly shall be issued for each event; and
 - c. A Type 1 permit for group overnight stays shall be required for each non-consecutive overnight stay.
 - d. A Type I permit for the temporary use of any building as a special amusement building shall be issued for each event.



Department of Community Affairs BUREAU OF FIRE CODE ENFORCEMENT P O BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

FIRE SAFETY PERMIT

Permit #: 10000752

Fire Pit Table 3

Business Name: Business Owner: Owner's Phone:

4185 Atlantic Avenue 'C/O BILLY EPP

Owner's Mailing Address:

4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE

WALL, NJ 07727

Permit Type: Permit Description: 1E05 - Open flame/cooking for entertaining or recreation.

N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.7(a)3v: Type 1 The use of any open flame or flame-

producing device, in connection with any public gathering, for purposes

of entertainment, amusement, or recreation

Permit Fee:

Type 1 \$54.00

Type 2 \$214.00 Type 3 \$427.00 Type 4 \$641.00

Date of Event:

4/1/2023

Expiration Date: 12/1/2023

Dana Foster, Inspector

Louis Kilmer, Bureau Chief Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement

06-12-2023

Rain Date:

Name of Premises:

State Facility: Yes

4185 Atlantic Avenue

Location of Event: 4185 Atlantic Avenue

WALL TWP, MONMOUTH COUNTY

Date of Approval

This permit must be posted in a conspicuous location at the above

address.

Approval is contingent on adherence with any attached conditions.



Department of Community Affairs BUREAU OF FIRE CODE ENFORCEMENT P O BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

FIRE SAFETY PERMIT

Permit #: 10000752

The applicant agrees to comply with the following Fire Safety Permit Application Conditions:

- 1. Application for a permit required by this Code shall be made to the fire official in such form and detail as the fire official shall prescribe. Applications for permits shall be accompanied by plans or drawings as required by the fire official for evaluation of the application. Additional information may be required by the Fire Official for the evaluation of the application.
- 2. Before a permit is issued, the fire official or the fire official's designated representative shall make or cause to be made such inspections or tests as necessary to assure that the use and activity for which application is made complies with the provisions of this Code.
- 3. A permit shall constitute permission to maintain, store or handle materials, or to conduct processes which produce conditions hazardous to life or property, or to install equipment used in connection with such activities in accordance with the provisions of this Code. Such permissions shall not be construed as authority to violate, cancel or set aside any of the provisions of this Code.
- 4. Plans approved by the fire official are approved with the intent they comply in all respects to this Code. Any omission or error on the plans does not relieve the applicant of complying with all applicable requirements of this Code.
- 5. The fire official may revoke a permit or approval issued under the provisions of this Code if upon inspection any violation of the Code exists, or if conditions of a permit have been violated, or if there has been any false statement or misrepresentation as to material fact in the application, data or plans on which the permit or approval was based.
- 6. A permit shall remain in effect until revoked, or for one year unless a shorter period of time is otherwise specified. Permits shall not be transferable and any change in use, operation or tenancy shall require a new permit.

 Exceptions:
 - a. A type 1 permit for welding or cutting shall be effective throughout the local enforcing agency's jurisdiction and shall be issued on an annual basis;
 - b. A Type 1 permit for use of a commercial farm building as a place of public assembly shall be issued for each event; and
 - c. A Type 1 permit for group overnight stays shall be required for each non-consecutive overnight stay.
 - d. A Type I permit for the temporary use of any building as a special amusement building shall be issued for each event.



Department of Community Affairs BUREAU OF FIRE CODE ENFORCEMENT P O BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

FIRE SAFETY PERMIT

Permit #: 10000752

Fire Pit Table 4

Business Name: Business Owner: Owner's Phone: Owner's Mailing 4185 Atlantic Avenue C/O BILLY EPP

Address:

4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE

WALL, NJ 07727

Permit Type: Permit Description: 1E05 - Open flame/cooking for entertaining or recreation.

N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.7(a)3v: Type 1 The use of any open flame or flame-

producing device, in connection with any public gathering, for purposes

of entertainment, amusement, or recreation

Permit Fee:

Type 1 \$54.00 Type 2 \$214.00

Type 3 \$427.00 Type 4 \$641.00

Date of Event:

4/1/2023

Expiration Date: 12/1/2023

Dana Foster, Inspector

Rain Date:

4185 Atlantic Avenue

State Facility: Yes

Name of Premises:

Louis Kilmer, Bureau Chief Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement

06-12-2023

Location of Event: 4185 Atlantic Avenue

WALL TWP, MONMOUTH COUNTY

Date of Approval Approval is contingent on adherence with any attached conditions.

This permit must be posted in a conspicuous location at the above

address.



Department of Community Affairs BUREAU OF FIRE CODE ENFORCEMENT P O BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

FIRE SAFETY PERMIT

Permit #: 10000752

The applicant agrees to comply with the following Fire Safety Permit Application Conditions:

- 1. Application for a permit required by this Code shall be made to the fire official in such form and detail as the fire official shall prescribe. Applications for permits shall be accompanied by plans or drawings as required by the fire official for evaluation of the application. Additional information may be required by the Fire Official for the evaluation of the application.
- 2. Before a permit is issued, the fire official or the fire official's designated representative shall make or cause to be made such inspections or tests as necessary to assure that the use and activity for which application is made complies with the provisions of this Code.
- 3. A permit shall constitute permission to maintain, store or handle materials, or to conduct processes which produce conditions hazardous to life or property, or to install equipment used in connection with such activities in accordance with the provisions of this Code. Such permissions shall not be construed as authority to violate, cancel or set aside any of the provisions of this Code.
- 4. Plans approved by the fire official are approved with the intent they comply in all respects to this Code. Any omission or error on the plans does not relieve the applicant of complying with all applicable requirements of this Code.
- 5. The fire official may revoke a permit or approval issued under the provisions of this Code if upon inspection any violation of the Code exists, or if conditions of a permit have been violated, or if there has been any false statement or misrepresentation as to material fact in the application, data or plans on which the permit or approval was based.
- 6. A permit shall remain in effect until revoked, or for one year unless a shorter period of time is otherwise specified. Permits shall not be transferable and any change in use, operation or tenancy shall require a new permit.

 Exceptions:
 - a. A type 1 permit for welding or cutting shall be effective throughout the local enforcing agency's jurisdiction and shall be issued on an annual basis;
 - b. A Type 1 permit for use of a commercial farm building as a place of public assembly shall be issued for each event; and
 - c. A Type 1 permit for group overnight stays shall be required for each non-consecutive overnight stay.
 - d. A Type I permit for the temporary use of any building as a special amusement building shall be issued for each event.



Department of Community Affairs BUREAU OF FIRE CODE ENFORCEMENT P O BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

FIRE SAFETY PERMIT

Permit #: 10000752

Fire Pit Table 5

Business Name: 4185 Atlantic Avenue Business Owner: Owner's Phone:

C/O BILLY EPP

Owner's Mailing

Address: 4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE

WALL, NJ 07727

Permit Type: Permit Description: 1E05 - Open flame/cooking for entertaining or recreation.

N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.7(a)3v: Type 1 The use of any open flame or flame-

producing device, in connection with any public gathering, for purposes

of entertainment, amusement, or recreation

Permit Fee:

Type 1 \$54.00

Type 2 \$214.00 Type 3 \$427.00 Type 4 \$641.00

Date of Event:

4/1/2023

Expiration Date: 12/1/2023

Dana Foster, Inspector

Louis Kilmer, Bureau Chief Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement

Rain Date:

Name of Premises:

4185 Atlantic Avenue

State Facility: Yes

06-12-2023

Date of Approval

Location of Event: 4185 Atlantic Avenue

WALL TWP, MONMOUTH COUNTY

Approval is contingent on adherence with any attached conditions.

This permit must be posted in a conspicuous location at the above

address.



Department of Community Affairs BUREAU OF FIRE CODE ENFORCEMENT P O BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

FIRE SAFETY PERMIT

Permit #: 10000752

The applicant agrees to comply with the following Fire Safety Permit Application Conditions:

- 1. Application for a permit required by this Code shall be made to the fire official in such form and detail as the fire official shall prescribe. Applications for permits shall be accompanied by plans or drawings as required by the fire official for evaluation of the application. Additional information may be required by the Fire Official for the evaluation of the application.
- 2. Before a permit is issued, the fire official or the fire official's designated representative shall make or cause to be made such inspections or tests as necessary to assure that the use and activity for which application is made complies with the provisions of this Code.
- 3. A permit shall constitute permission to maintain, store or handle materials, or to conduct processes which produce conditions hazardous to life or property, or to install equipment used in connection with such activities in accordance with the provisions of this Code. Such permissions shall not be construed as authority to violate, cancel or set aside any of the provisions of this Code.
- 4. Plans approved by the fire official are approved with the intent they comply in all respects to this Code. Any omission or error on the plans does not relieve the applicant of complying with all applicable requirements of this Code.
- 5. The fire official may revoke a permit or approval issued under the provisions of this Code if upon inspection any violation of the Code exists, or if conditions of a permit have been violated, or if there has been any false statement or misrepresentation as to material fact in the application, data or plans on which the permit or approval was based.
- 6. A permit shall remain in effect until revoked, or for one year unless a shorter period of time is otherwise specified. Permits shall not be transferable and any change in use, operation or tenancy shall require a new permit.

 Exceptions:
 - a. A type 1 permit for welding or cutting shall be effective throughout the local enforcing agency's jurisdiction and shall be issued on an annual basis;
 - b. A Type 1 permit for use of a commercial farm building as a place of public assembly shall be issued for each event; and
 - c. A Type 1 permit for group overnight stays shall be required for each non-consecutive overnight stay.
 - d. A Type I permit for the temporary use of any building as a special amusement building shall be issued for each event.



Page 1 of 7

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDERS OF THE COMMISSIONER

Business Name:	McCann's at the Meadow	Registration #:	1352-049979.001	Inspector:	Dana Foster
Inspection Date:	6/8/2023	Inspection Type:	Annual		
Notice #:	40238921	Issuance Date:	8/4/2023		

Business	Business Owner	Property Owner	On Site Contact
McCann's at the Meadow	www.dep.nj.gov	www.dep.nj.gov	
4185 Atlantic Avenue	C/O Tom McCann	Tom McCann	
WALL TWP, MONMOUTH COUNTY	4185 ATLANTIC AVE	4185 ATLANTIC AVE	
07727	07727-3713	07727-3713	
	Farmingdale, NJ 07727	Farmingdale, NJ 07727	
Registration #: 1352-049979.001	United States of America	United States of America	
	7324494100	7324494100	

USE GROUP	USE CODE	USE CODE DESCRIPTION
Eating/Drinking	McCann's Taven - Main Dinning Area: BD05	Eating/drinking establishment 100-199 people.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT an inspection at the above referenced property by the New Jersey Division of Fire Safety disclosed violations of the Uniform Fire Code (N.J.A.C. 5:70-1 et seq.), promulgated pursuant to the New Jersey Uniform Fire Safety Act (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-192 et seq.). The violations are specified on the accompanying "fire code violations" page(s).

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED by the COMMISSIONER to correct the violations listed on the accompanying "violations" page(s) within the timeframe, or by the date specified. If a reinspection discloses that violations have not been corrected, you will be subject to penalties of up to \$5,000.00 per violation per day or as otherwise authorized by the Act and Department Regulations. IN ADDITION, the ACT imposes liability on the owner for the actual costs of fire suppression where a violation directly or indirectly results in a fire.

Kimberly K. Holmes

Acting Commissioner, Department of Community Affairs

By: Louis B. Kilmer, Bureau Chief, Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement Division of Fire Safety

I hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of this NOTICE OF VIOLATION and ORDER TO CORRECT.

foine Tilver

William Epp Business Manager 8/4/2023

Signature Printed Name Title Date



Page 2 of 7

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDERS OF THE COMMISSIONER

Business Name:	McCann's at the Meadow	Registration #:	1352-049979.001	Inspector:	Dana Foster
Inspection Date:	6/8/2023	Inspection Type:	Annual		
Notice #:	40238921	Issuance Date:	8/4/2023		



Page 3 of 7

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDERS OF THE COMMISSIONER

Business Name:	McCann's at the Meadow	Registration #:	1352-049979.001	Inspector:	Dana Foster
Inspection Date:	6/8/2023	Inspection Type:	Annual		
Notice #:	40238921	Issuance Date:	8/4/2023		

VIOLATIONS

ID	Bldg #	Item Description	Violation Location	Code Requirement	Corrective Action	Abate By	Status
3160	Mc Cann's <1>1	Other	1719324 - \$414.00 - 7-31-2001	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.2(e): (e) Subsequent owners or those succeeding to control over the premises shall be responsible for correcting unabated violations and for the payment of outstanding fees and/or penalties whether or not they have requested a certificate of fire code status.	Susbsequent owners are responsible for correcting previously issued violations, and payment of previously issued fees and/or penalties.	9/3/2023	Cited
	Mc Cann's <1>1	Other	1719325 - \$414.00 - 7-30-2002	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.2(e): (e) Subsequent owners or those succeeding to control over the premises shall be responsible for correcting unabated violations and for the payment of outstanding fees and/or penalties whether or not they have requested a certificate of fire code status.	Susbsequent owners are responsible for correcting previously issued violations, and payment of previously issued fees and/or penalties.	9/3/2023	Cited
	Mc Cann's <1>1	Other	2140074 - \$497.00 - 08-30-2016	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.2(e): (e) Subsequent owners or those succeeding to control over the premises shall be responsible for correcting unabated violations and for the payment of outstanding fees and/or penalties whether or not they have requested a certificate of fire code status.	Susbsequent owners are responsible for correcting previously issued violations, and payment of previously issued fees and/or penalties.	9/3/2023	Cited



Page 4 of 7

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDERS OF THE COMMISSIONER

Business Name:	McCann's at the Meadow	Registration #:	1352-049979.001	Inspector:	Dana Foster
Inspection Date:	6/8/2023	Inspection Type:	Annual		
Notice #:	40238921	Issuance Date:	8/4/2023		

ID	Bldg #	Item Description	Violation Location	Code Requirement	Corrective Action	Abate By	Status
	Mc Cann's <1>1	Other	4156325 - \$2000.00- 11-30- 2020	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.2(e): (e) Subsequent owners or those succeeding to control over the premises shall be responsible for correcting unabated violations and for the payment of outstanding fees and/or penalties whether or not they have requested a certificate of fire code status.	Susbsequent owners are responsible for correcting previously issued violations, and payment of previously issued fees and/or penalties.	9/3/2023	Cited
	Mc Cann's <1>1	Other	4156326 - \$1000.00 - 11-30-2020	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.2(e): (e) Subsequent owners or those succeeding to control over the premises shall be responsible for correcting unabated violations and for the payment of outstanding fees and/or penalties whether or not they have requested a certificate of fire code status.	Susbsequent owners are responsible for correcting previously issued violations, and payment of previously issued fees and/or penalties.	9/3/2023	Cited
	Mc Cann's <1>1	Other	2573690 - \$54.00- 10-12-2021	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.2(e): (e) Subsequent owners or those succeeding to control over the premises shall be responsible for correcting unabated violations and for the payment of outstanding fees and/or penalties whether or not they have requested a certificate of fire code status.	Susbsequent owners are responsible for correcting previously issued violations, and payment of previously issued fees and/or penalties.	9/3/2023	Cited
	Mc Cann's <1>1	Other	4161700 - \$1500.00 - 01-04-2023	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.2(e): (e) Subsequent owners or those succeeding to control over the	Susbsequent owners are responsible for	9/3/2023	Cited



Page 5 of 7

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDERS OF THE COMMISSIONER

Business Name:	McCann's at the Meadow	Registration #:	1352-049979.001	Inspector:	Dana Foster
Inspection Date:	6/8/2023	Inspection Type:	Annual		
Notice #:	40238921	Issuance Date:	8/4/2023		

ID	Bldg #	Item Description	Violation Location	Code Requirement	Corrective Action	Abate By	Status
				premises shall be responsible for correcting unabated violations and for the payment of outstanding fees and/or penalties whether or not they have requested a certificate of fire code status.	correcting previously issued violations, and payment of previously issued fees and/or penalties.		
3175	Mc Cann's <1>1	Other	Need a permit for fire pits in outside bar area	N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.7(a)3v: (a) Permits shall be required and obtained from the local enforcement agency for the activities specified in this section, except where they are an integral part of a process or activity by reason of which the use is required to be registered and regulated as a life hazard use. Permits shall at all times be kept in the premises designated therein and shall at all times be subject to inspection by the fire official.v. The use of any open flame or flame-producing device, in connection with any public gathering, for purposes of entertainment, amusement, or recreation;	Responsible party must comply with the violated provision(s) of the Code. [N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.7(a)3v]		Abated

ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL RIGHTS

The owner of the premises or of the use, or an authorized agent of the owner MAY CONTEST THIS ORDER at an Administrative Hearing. The request for a hearing must be made in writing within 15 days after receipt of this order. Request may be made online at the Division or Fire Safety's website https://nj.gov/dca/divisions/dfs/ under the DCA Service Portal link or addressed to:

Department of Community Affairs Hearing Coordinator



Page 6 of 7

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDERS OF THE COMMISSIONER

Business Name:	McCann's at the Meadow	Registration #:	1352-049979.001	Inspector:	Dana Foster
Inspection Date:	6/8/2023	Inspection Type:	Annual		
Notice #:	40238921	Issuance Date:	8/4/2023		

PO Box 809 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0809

In accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.19 an appeal shall be signed by a proper party and shall include:

- a) The date of the act, which is the subject of the appeal.
- b) The name and status of the person submitting the appeal.
- c) The specific violations or other act claimed to be in error; and
- d) A concise statement of the basis for the appeal

You are advised that only matters deemed to be CONTESTED CASES, as defined by the Administrative Procedures Act, will be scheduled for a Hearing. If a hearing is scheduled, you will be notified in advance of the time and place. At a hearing a corporation may be represented only by a licensed attorney, unless approval is given by the Office of Administrative Law. If you elect to submit an appeal online, you will be asked to supply your Registration Number, which is 1352-049979.001, and Notice Number, which is 40238921. Please enter these fields when requesting your appeal.

EXTENSIONS

If a specified time has been given to abate a violation, YOU MAY REQUEST AN EXTENSION OF TIME by submitting a written request to the Division of Fire Safety. This request may be made online at the Division of Fire Safety's website https://nj.gov/dca/divisions/dfs/ under the DCA Services Portal link. To be considered, the request must be made before the compliance date specified and must set forth the work accomplished, the work remaining, the reason why an extension of time is necessary and the date by which all work will be completed. TAKE NOTICE THAT, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.10(d) 2 an application for an extension shall be deemed to constitute an admission that the notice of violation is factually and procedurally correct and that the violations do or did exist. In addition, the request for an extension constitutes a waiver of the right to a hearing as to those violations for which an extension is applied.

PENALTIES

Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12, a violation of the Code is punishable by monetary penalties of not more than \$5,000 per day for each violation. Each day a violation continues is an additional, separate violation except while an appeal is pending.

ALSO TAKE NOTICE THAT, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12A, when an owner has been given notice of the existence of a violation and has not abated the violation, that owner shall, in addition to being liable to the penalty provided for by N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12, be liable to a dedicated penalty in the like amount.

Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12(e), a violation that is recurring justifies imposition of an immediate penalty without the necessity for an interval in which corrections can be made. A violation shall be deemed to be a recurring violation if a notice has been served within two years from the date that a previous notice was served and the violation, premises and responsible party are substantially the same.



Page 7 of 7

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDERS OF THE COMMISSIONER

Business Name:	McCann's at the Meadow	Registration #:	1352-049979.001	Inspector:	Dana Foster
Inspection Date:	6/8/2023	Inspection Type:	Annual		
Notice #:	40238921	Issuance Date:	8/4/2023		

Claims arising out of penalty assessments can be compromised or settled if it shall be likely to result in compliance. Moreover, no such disposition can be finalized while the violation continues to exist.

Any penalties assessed are in addition to others previously assessed. Penalties must be paid in full within 30 days after an order to pay. If full payment is not made within 30 days, the matter will be referred to the Office of the Attorney General for summary collection pursuant to "The Penalty Enforcement Law of 1999," P.L.1999, C. 274 (C. 2A: 58-1 et seq.).

NOTICE

If you require guidance or advice concerning your legal rights, obligations or the course of action you should follow, consult your own advisor.





Department of Community Affairs BUREAU OF FIRE CODE ENFORCEMENT P O BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

Owner: FOUR ATLANTIC SERVICES LLC Registration #: 1352049979.1

Property Interest

Name:

Address:

McCann's at the Meadow

4185 ATLANTIC AVE

Farmingdale, NJ 07727

Type:

FIRE Registration

Issue Date:

Renewal Fee 8/30/2016

Bill#:

2140074

Due Date:

9/29/2016

General Information:

The Life Hazard Use Registration Fee(s) listed below are outstanding. Each Life Hazard Use as defined by N.J.A.C 5:70-2.4 is assessed an annual registration fee in accordance with the Uniform Fire Safety Act (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-201e). You are hereby **ORDERED TO PAY** the outstanding fees within thirty (30) days of 8/30/2016 pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:27D-201d. Failure to pay the required amount within the time specified will result in a penalty equal to the unpaid fee for each registration, pursuant to N.J.S.A 52:27D-210c and N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12(b) 8ii. Furthermore, the clerk of the Superior Court may issue a Docketed Judgment in Superior Court against the business as set forth in N.J.S.A. 52:27 D – 201g.

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

McCann's at the Meadow

4185 Atlantic Avenue

WALL TWP, MONMOUTH COUNTY

Payment Information: Payments may be made online at the Division of Fire Safety's website https://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dfs under the DCA Service Portal link. All payments made by mail should include check and stub. The stub should clearly indicate the payment amount. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this bill, please call 609-633-6132 before the due date.

Correspondence: All correspondence regarding this bill should be emailed to **bfcecodeadmin@dca.nj.gov** or mailed to the address noted before the due date. Do not mail correspondence with payment, as this will delay delivery.

Correspondence Address:

Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement P O BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

TOTAL INVOICE CHARGES ASSESSED TOTAL INVOICE CHARGES PAID TOTAL INVOICE BALANCE \$497.00

\$0.00

\$497.00

Detach and return ONLY this portion with your check made payable to Treasurer, State of New Jersey. Please write your Registration # on your check.

BFCE

FOUR ATLANTIC SERVICES LLC Bill #: 2140074 Issue Date: 8/30/2016

McCann's at the Meadow 4185 ATLANTIC AVE Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Reg #: 1352-049979.001

Amount Due: \$497.00

Mail Payment to:

Please pay this amount by: 9/29/2016

State of New Jersey
DCA BFCE -- DORES

P.O. Box 663

Trenton, NJ 08646-0663

CAF90002140074001352049979001400000497005

REGISTRATION USE CODE ASSESSMENT DESCRIPTION FEE AMOUNT CHARGED NUMBER

FIRE Registration Renewal Fee \$497.00 \$497.00



Department of Community Affairs Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement 101 South Broad St, P.O. BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

www.dep.nj.gov McCann's at the Meadow Type: FIRE Inspection Violation Penalty

Issue Date: 11/30/2020 Invoice#: 4156325 Invoice Year: 2020 **Due Date:** 12/30/2020

4185 ATLANTIC AVE 07727-3713 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 United States of America

General Information:

Pursuant to Section 10 of the Uniform Fire Safety Act (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-201) you are in violation for failure to pay annual your Life Hazard Use registration fee. Therefore, you are hereby ORDERED to pay annual Life Hazard Use registration fee(s) AND fee penalty pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12 in the amount of \$2,000.00 within 30 days of receipt of this Order.

BUSINESS ADDRESS: McCann's at the Meadow 4185 Atlantic Avenue WALL TWP, MONMOUTH COUNTY

Be advised that the Act states: "The owner of a life hazard use or high-rise structure shall pay the annual fee within 30 days of the day on which it is demanded by the department or the local enforcing agency." Having failed to comply, a PENALTY has been assessed pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12 which states; "Failure to pay the required annual registration fee after having been ordered to do so — an amount equal to the unpaid registration fee for each registration may be assessed." Payment of the fee and/or judgment after imposition of the penalty shall not absolve the owner from responsibility for the penalty nor shall payment of the penalty be deemed to absolve the owner from the obligation to pay the fee. If you believe that the content of the billing information is incorrect, you may provide documentation supporting a bill modification; however, providing such documentation does not alleviate your obligation to pay the remaining balance of the Order within the stated timeframe.

Payment Information: Payments may be made online at the Division of Fire Safety's website (http://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dfs/) under the DCA Service Portal link. All payments made by mail should include check and stub. The stub should clearly indicate the payment amount. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this bill, please call (609) 633-6132 before the due date.

Correspondence: All correspondence regarding this bill should be emailed to bfcecodeadmin@dca.nj.gov or mailed to the address noted before the due date. Do not mail correspondence with payment, as this will delay delivery.

Correspondence Address:

Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement PO Box 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

ID 2425583

ASSESSMENT DESCRIPTION FIRE Inspection Violation Penalty

AMOUNT CHARGED \$2,000.00

TOTAL INVOICE CHARGES ASSESSED TOTAL INVOICE CHARGES PAID TOTAL INVOICE BALANCE

\$2,000.00 \$0.00 \$2,000.00

Detach and return ONLY this portion with your check made payable to Treasurer, State of New Jersey. Please write your Registration # on your check.

Invoice #: 4156325 BFCE

Payment Amount ____

www.dep.nj.gov Registration #: 1352-049979.001 Current Charge: \$2,000.00 McCann's at the Meadow

4185 ATLANTIC AVE Mail payment to: Please pay this amount by: 07727-3713 State of New Jersey 12/30/2020

Farmingdale, NJ 07727 DCA BFCE - DORES

United States of America P.O. Box 663
Trenton, NJ 08646-0663B

ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL RIGHTS:

The owner of the premises or of the use, or an authorized agent of the owner MAY CONTEST THIS ORDER at an Administrative Hearing. The request for a hearing must be made in writing within 15 days (24 hours for imminent hazards) after receipt of this order. Request may be made online at the Division of Fire Safety's website https://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dfs under the DCA Service Portal link or addressed to:

Department of Community Affairs Hearing Coordinator P0 Box 809 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0809

In accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.19 an appeal shall be signed by a proper party and shall include:

- a) The date of the act, which is the subject of the appeal.
- b) The name and status of the person submitting the appeal.
- c) The specific violations of other act claimed to be in error; and
- d) A concise statement of the basis for the appeal

You are advised that only matters deemed to be CONTESTED CASES, as defined by the Administrative Procedures Act, will be scheduled for a Hearing. If a hearing is scheduled, you will be notified in advance of the time and place. At a hearing a corporation may be represented only be a licensed attorney, unless approval is given by the Office of Administrative Law. If you elect to submit an appeal online, you will be asked to supply your **Registration Number**, which is **1352-049979.001** and **Invoice Number**, which is **4156325**. Please enter these fields when requesting your appeal.



Department of Community Affairs Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement 101 South Broad St, P.O. BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

www.dep.nj.gov McCann's at the Meadow Type: FIRE Inspection Violation Penalty

Issue Date: 11/30/2020 Invoice#: 4156326 Invoice Year: 2020 **Due Date:** 12/30/2020

4185 ATLANTIC AVE 07727-3713 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 United States of America

General Information:

Pursuant to Section 10 of the Uniform Fire Safety Act (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-201) you are in violation for failure to pay annual your Life Hazard Use registration fee. Therefore, you are hereby ORDERED to pay annual Life Hazard Use registration fee(s) AND fee penalty pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12 in the amount of \$1,000.00 within 30 days of receipt of this Order.

BUSINESS ADDRESS: McCann's at the Meadow 4185 Atlantic Avenue WALL TWP, MONMOUTH COUNTY

Be advised that the Act states: "The owner of a life hazard use or high-rise structure shall pay the annual fee within 30 days of the day on which it is demanded by the department or the local enforcing agency." Having failed to comply, a PENALTY has been assessed pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12 which states; "Failure to pay the required annual registration fee after having been ordered to do so – an amount equal to the unpaid registration fee for each registration may be assessed." Payment of the fee and/or judgment after imposition of the penalty shall not absolve the owner from responsibility for the penalty nor shall payment of the penalty be deemed to absolve the owner from the obligation to pay the fee. If you believe that the content of the billing information is incorrect, you may provide documentation supporting a bill modification; however, providing such documentation does not alleviate your obligation to pay the remaining balance of the Order within the stated timeframe.

Payment Information: Payments may be made online at the Division of Fire Safety's website (http://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dfs/) under the DCA Service Portal link. All payments made by mail should include check and stub. The stub should clearly indicate the payment amount. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this bill, please call (609) 633-6132 before the due date.

Correspondence: All correspondence regarding this bill should be emailed to bfcecodeadmin@dca.nj.gov or mailed to the address noted before the due date. Do not mail correspondence with payment, as this will delay delivery.

Correspondence Address:

Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement PO Box 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

ID 2429339

ASSESSMENT DESCRIPTION FIRE Inspection Violation Penalty

AMOUNT CHARGED \$1,000,00

TOTAL INVOICE CHARGES ASSESSED TOTAL INVOICE CHARGES PAID TOTAL INVOICE BALANCE \$1,000.00 \$0.00 \$1,000.00

Detach and return ONLY this portion with your check made payable to Treasurer, State of New Jersey. Please write your Registration # on your check.

Invoice #: 4156326 BFCE

Payment Amount _____

Registration #: 1352-049979.001 Current Charge: \$1,000.00

McCann's at the Meadow

www.dep.nj.gov

4185 ATLANTIC AVE
07727-3713
State of New Jersey
Farmingdale, NJ 07727
United States of America
DCA BFCE - DORES
P.O. Box 663

Please pay this amount by: 12/30/2020

Trenton, NJ 08646-0663B

ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL RIGHTS:

The owner of the premises or of the use, or an authorized agent of the owner MAY CONTEST THIS ORDER at an Administrative Hearing. The request for a hearing must be made in writing within 15 days (24 hours for imminent hazards) after receipt of this order. Request may be made online at the Division of Fire Safety's website https://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dfs under the DCA Service Portal link or addressed to:

Department of Community Affairs Hearing Coordinator P0 Box 809 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0809

In accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.19 an appeal shall be signed by a proper party and shall include:

- a) The date of the act, which is the subject of the appeal.
- b) The name and status of the person submitting the appeal.
- c) The specific violations of other act claimed to be in error; and
- d) A concise statement of the basis for the appeal

You are advised that only matters deemed to be CONTESTED CASES, as defined by the Administrative Procedures Act, will be scheduled for a Hearing. If a hearing is scheduled, you will be notified in advance of the time and place. At a hearing a corporation may be represented only be a licensed attorney, unless approval is given by the Office of Administrative Law. If you elect to submit an appeal online, you will be asked to supply your **Registration Number**, which is **1352-049979.001** and **Invoice Number**, which is **4156326**. Please enter these fields when requesting your appeal.



STATE OF NEW JERSEY

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF FIRE CODE ENFORCEMENT 101 S BROAD ST, PO BOX 809 TRENTON NJ 08625-0809

Type: FIRE Permit Fee

10/12/2021

McCann's at the Meadow Issue Date: 2573690

Bill#:

10/15/2021

Due Date:

Registration #: 1352-049979.001

REGISTRATION USE CODE ASSESSMENT DESCRIPTION FEE AMOUNT NUMBER CHARGED

\$54.00

TOTAL INVOICE CHARGES ASSESSED

TOTAL INVOICE CHARGES PAID

TOTAL INVOICE BALANCE

\$54.00

Payments may be made online at the Divisions of Fire Safety's website - https://nj.gov/dca/divisions/dfs/ under the DCA Service Portal link.

Pay the amount indicated and mail invoice stub below with your check made payable to Treasurer, State of New Jersey

Do not mail correspondence with payment as this will delay delivery and a response.

Cut along line and return this portion with your check made payable to Treasurer, State of New Jersey. Please write your Registration number on your check. See EFT Notice.

BFCE

Bill #: 2573690 Issue Date: 10/12/2021

Reg #: 1352-049979.001 Amount Due: \$54.00

McCann's at the Meadow 4185 Atlantic Avenue WALL TWP 07727

Mail Payment to: State of New Jersey DCA BFCE -- DORES P.O. Box 663

Trenton, NJ 08646-0663

Please pay this amount by:

10/15/2021



Department of Community Affairs Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement 101 South Broad St, P.O. BOX 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

www.dep.nj.gov McCann's at the Meadow Type: FIRE Inspection Violation Penalty

Issue Date: 1/4/2023 Invoice#: 4161700 Invoice Year: 2023 **Due Date:** 2/3/2023

4185 ATLANTIC AVE 07727-3713 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 United States of America

General Information:

Pursuant to Section 10 of the Uniform Fire Safety Act (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-201) you are in violation for failure to pay annual your Life Hazard Use registration fee. Therefore, you are hereby ORDERED to pay annual Life Hazard Use registration fee(s) AND fee penalty pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12 in the amount of \$1,500.00 within 30 days of receipt of this Order.

BUSINESS ADDRESS: McCann's at the Meadow 4185 Atlantic Avenue WALL TWP, MONMOUTH COUNTY

Be advised that the Act states: "The owner of a life hazard use or high-rise structure shall pay the annual fee within 30 days of the day on which it is demanded by the department or the local enforcing agency." Having failed to comply, a PENALTY has been assessed pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12 which states; "Failure to pay the required annual registration fee after having been ordered to do so – an amount equal to the unpaid registration fee for each registration may be assessed." Payment of the fee and/or judgment after imposition of the penalty shall not absolve the owner from responsibility for the penalty nor shall payment of the penalty be deemed to absolve the owner from the obligation to pay the fee. If you believe that the content of the billing information is incorrect, you may provide documentation supporting a bill modification; however, providing such documentation does not alleviate your obligation to pay the remaining balance of the Order within the stated timeframe.

Payment Information: Payments may be made online at the Division of Fire Safety's website (http://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dfs/) under the DCA Service Portal link. All payments made by mail should include check and stub. The stub should clearly indicate the payment amount. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this bill, please call (609) 633-6132 before the due date.

Correspondence: All correspondence regarding this bill should be emailed to bfcecodeadmin@dca.nj.gov or mailed to the address noted before the due date. Do not mail correspondence with payment, as this will delay delivery.

Correspondence Address:

Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement PO Box 809 Trenton, NJ 08625-0809

ID 2528873

ASSESSMENT DESCRIPTION FIRE Inspection Violation Penalty

AMOUNT CHARGED \$1,500.00

Please pay this amount by:

2/3/2023

TOTAL INVOICE CHARGES ASSESSED TOTAL INVOICE CHARGES PAID TOTAL INVOICE BALANCE \$1,500.00 \$0.00 \$1,500.00

Detach and return ONLY this portion with your check made payable to Treasurer, State of New Jersey. Please write your Registration # on your check.

Invoice #: 4161700 BFCE

Payment Amount _____

Registration #: 1352-049979.001 Current Charge: \$1,500.00

McCann's at the Meadow

www.dep.nj.gov

4185 ATLANTIC AVE
07727-3713
State of New Jersey
Farmingdale, NJ 07727
United States of America
DCA BFCE - DORES
P.O. Box 663

BFCE - DORES

Trenton, NJ 08646-0663B

ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL RIGHTS:

The owner of the premises or of the use, or an authorized agent of the owner MAY CONTEST THIS ORDER at an Administrative Hearing. The request for a hearing must be made in writing within 15 days (24 hours for imminent hazards) after receipt of this order. Request may be made online at the Division of Fire Safety's website https://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dfs under the DCA Service Portal link or addressed to:

Department of Community Affairs Hearing Coordinator P0 Box 809 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0809

In accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.19 an appeal shall be signed by a proper party and shall include:

- a) The date of the act, which is the subject of the appeal.
- b) The name and status of the person submitting the appeal.
- c) The specific violations of other act claimed to be in error; and
- d) A concise statement of the basis for the appeal

You are advised that only matters deemed to be CONTESTED CASES, as defined by the Administrative Procedures Act, will be scheduled for a Hearing. If a hearing is scheduled, you will be notified in advance of the time and place. At a hearing a corporation may be represented only be a licensed attorney, unless approval is given by the Office of Administrative Law. If you elect to submit an appeal online, you will be asked to supply your **Registration Number**, which is **1352-049979.001** and **Invoice Number**, which is **4161700**. Please enter these fields when requesting your appeal.

System is Compliant with NJAC 5:70-3

	Svs	tem	is	Non-	Com	pliant
_	-,-				00111	Pilair





Jersey Coast Fire Equipment
377 Asbury Road
Farmingdale, N.J. 07727
(732)938-2020

	Mersey 4	377 Asbury Road		KII	CHENS	SYSTEM RI	EPORT - PAG	iE 1
	Coust	ermingdale, N.J. 07727 (732)938-2020	luor	IX ORDER NUM.	OATE	JULZADO	ADEA DOOLEGIED	
	7	(732)330-2020	WOR	A ORDER NOD.	2000	/2022	Main Kitchen	Hood
		NJ CERT# P00206	SYS	TEM I/FG.	SYSTEMCA		SYSTEM TYPE	HUMACYLS
				Protex	L460	0	Wet	1
	MCCANNICAT THE MEADOWS	COM			PHONE		FAX	
	MCCANN'S AT THE MEADOWS RESS	GIY	LLY EPP		STATE	17P	CUSTOVERNUVBER	
	4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE		ALL		NJ	07719	COSTOMERTIONBER	
NU/	FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT	UISPEC	ECTION TYPE		55-1195			
	WALL	S	Semi Annual					
ı	Initial Actions / Observations	Y	H IVA	System Function	nal Test			Y H IVA
1	Last Serviced By? Jersey Coast Fire	equipment	21	System disarmed	per manufactu	rer's recommendati	ions?	Yes
2	Were building personnel notified of the Inspection?	Yes	es 22	Mechanical detec	tion line tested	and found to opera	le properly?	Yes
3	Was the monitoring company notified?	Yes	es 23	Proper number as	nd placement o	f detectors/links?		Yes
4	System found charged and functioning at time of technical	an's arrival? Yes	es 24	Did the system of	perate properly	from activation of a	manual pull station?	Yes
5	System un-tampered with since last visit?	Yes	es 25	Gas shut-off valve	nstalled and	working properly?	Behind stove	
6	System found to be at proper pressure upon arrival?	Yes	es 26	Replaced links wi	th proper temp	erature rating?		Yes
١	Visually Check System	Y	H IVA	at 165	Degrees	at	360 Degrees	
7	Baffle-type filters installed in hood?	Yes	es	at 212	Degrees	_5at	450 Degrees	
8	System (and appliance layout) appear unchanged since la	est service? Yes	es	at 280	Degrees	at	500 Degrees	
9	Were the nozzle caps in place at time of arrival?	Yes	s 27	Is the manual res	et for electric ga	as valves operations	al?	Yes
10	Visible piping and nozzles properly connected, braced, ar	od free of damage? Yes	s 28	Did all electrical a	ppliances shut	off upon system op	eration?	Yes
11	Piping/conduit/cabling free from observable obstructions?	Yes	s 29	Did all gas appliar	nces shut off up	oon system operatio	on?	Yes
12	Nozzle(s) inspected and found to be clear of obstructions	? Yes	s 30	Did the make-up a	air shut down?			Yes
13	Correct nozzle type(s) for protected equipment, plenum a	nd ducts? Yes	s 31	Did the alarm sys	tem activate w	nen the system tripp	ped?	Yes
14	Nozzle(s) properly positioned over appliances?	Yes	s 32	Did control head(s	s)/cylinder relea	sing device(s) oper	rate properly?	Yes
15	Nozzle(s) properly positioned in duct(s) and plenum(s)?	Yes	s 33	Was a pipe interg	irty test preform	ned per the mfg requ	uirments?	
16	Is there a fan warning sign on hood?	Yes	s	Cylinders and Aç	jent			Y N IVA
17	Flow points/extinguishing agent within mfg's allowed max	imums? Yes	S 34	Cylinder Pressure		Fullpsi		Yes
H	Hazard Inspection		35	Hydrostatic test d	ate of cylinder o	checked. Due:	2029	Yes
18	Hazard configuration appeared to remained unchanged?	Yes	s 36	Were all cylinders	free of signs o	f external corrosion	and/or damage?	Yes
19	Are all observable penetrations to the hood and duct seal	ed? Yes	s 37	Are all cylinders s	ecurely mounte	ed?		Yes
20	effectiveness of the suppression system?	uld impact Yes	s . 38	Cartridge inspecte applicable)? We		vithin mfg's recomm 3.9pm	nended interval (if	Yes
	NOTIFICATION OF DEFICIENCIES			140		Cl	USTOMER INITIAL	S:
	A mark made in the adjacent box indicates that deficiencies of signature and initials acknowledges these deficiencies represente Fire Suppression System malfunctions of falls to function	ent an IMMEDIATE AND SI	SERIOUS SAFE	TY CONCERN that t	he customer mu	ist correct. Service (horized representative, b Company shall not be res	y his or her sponsible if

KITCHEN SYSTEM REPORT - PAGE 2

COU	NIN .			
MCCANN'S AT THE MEADOWS		BILLY EPI	PHONE FAX	
ADDRESS 4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE		WALL	STATE ZIP CUSTOVER HVIJSER NJ 07719	
8	system Reactivation	Y N IVA	Final	H IVA
39	Test adapters/links, keeper pins, etc., removed from system?	Yes	49 Operator's manual on site? Yes	
40	Detection [link] line has proper tensioning?	Yes	50 Class K portable extinguisher available and properly serviced? Yes	,
41	Was the control head reset?	Yes	51 Remote manual release free from obstructions & operable? Yes	
42	Were all fuel sources and power restored?	Yes	52 Has the system been placed back in service? Yes	
43	Were all pilot lights supplied by the gas valve relit?	Yes	53 Monitoring company notified that the system is back in full service? Yes	,
44	Microswitch/relay(s) reset electric appliances "on"?	Yes	54 Were building personnel notified of the system condition? Yes	
45	Are all nozzle caps in place?	Yes	55 Have you received a signature from the building personnel? Yes	
46	Were all filters reinstalled?	Yes	56 Inspection tag affixed to system? Yes	.
47	Were all cartridges reinstalled? (if applicable)	Yes		
48	Tandem/slave releasing device(s) reset property?	Yes		
D	escription of Deficiencies		AND CONTROL OF SEPARATION OF SERVICE SERVICES.	
	IF CHECKED SEE ATTACHED DEFICIENY REPORT FOR MORE II	ногматюн		
_			-	
_			-	
_				
C	omments and Recommendations	24 15 15	CONTRACTOR CALLS STORY	
			,	
				\neg
			<u> </u>	
				\neg
			-	
NO	L TIFICATION OF EXHAUST SYSTEM GREASE BUILD	IID	Customer Initials	-
	A mark made in the adjacent box indicates that we recommend that the e	ntire exhaust a having jurisdic	Customer Initials: and ventilation control system as well as all appliances be inspected by a properly train- culton to determine if cleaning is required. Any visual observations or comments noted to based on readily observable conditions at the time of control	ned, I by our
Auth	orized Customer Representative		Authorized Company Representative	
			ML	
	CMATHDE.		SIGNATURE:	.
S	IGNATURE:		PRINT NAME: Mike lemore	.
	PRINT NAME:		N.J. DFS PERMIT #: P00206	



377 ASBURY ROAD

FARMINGDALE, N.J. 07727

732-938-2020

N.J. LIC. # P00206

JOB SITE EQUIPMENT PHOTOS

DATE: 9/13/2022 T	ECHNICIAN: MIKE LEMORE
CUSTOMER: MCCANN'S AT THE MEADOWS	PHONE:
ADDRESS: 4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE	CITY: WALL
EMAIL:	CONTACT: BILLY EPP

EQUIPMENT TYPE: KITCHEN SYSTEM

HOOD SIZE: 13'6"x4'

DUCT QUANTITY & SIZE: 2@18"x5"











EQUIPMENT LINE UP & SIZE LOOKING AT HOOD FROM LEFT TO RIGHT:

GRILL AND TWO BEEP FRYER AND 6 Bruner stove and oven and flattop

1.	System Connec	ted to Ala	rm? YES		4. Gas Valve	YES	SIZE: 3 in
	Nozzle Count: PCU UNIT:	Duct: 2 N/A	Plenum:	2 Appliand	e: 1	5. Gas Valve	e Style: MECHANICAL
4.	Remote Pull:	YES	Location: Next	to rest room	6. Gas Val	ve Location:	Behind stove and oven

Roberts Electronics & Security, Inc. 6184KR

FA License# 34FA00068400

PREMISES NAME:

ANNUNCIATOR LOCATION ANNUNCIATOR MANUFACTURE: 919 Highway 33 Suite #36 Freehold, NJ 07728-8454 Monmouth: (732) 431-1330 Ocean: (732) 929-0707

FIRE ALARM INSPECTION & TESTING REPORT

mc CANN'S	AT TI	HE MEADO	06) DATE: 9/15/02
PREMISES ADDRESS: 4185 AHIA	intic	Ave	SERVICEMAN mike
PREMISES ADDRESS:	N	1 0772	SIGNATURE
PREMISES PHONE:	CONTACT:	y	MJC
This inspection report is solely based on the testing fire protection engineering or loss provention survey the overall design, engineering or fire code compatib This inspection and certification is strictly limited to	and does not address (ility or acceptability of	the level of protection provided (The system(s) and all related co	onts as noted on this report. This report in no way constitutes of the system, the acceptability of the equipment installed, or imponents. The system is a constitute of the actual inspection.
	CERTI	FICATION	
The results of this inspection indi	icate that the s	ystems at the time of	inspection were:
Found to be in or	perational c	ondition.	
In need of repairs	to place th	e system in oper	ational condition.
TYPE OF TRANSMISSION	INSPECTIO	ON / SERVICE	ALARM TRANSMISSION
☐ McCulloh	☐ Weekly		CENTRAL STATION: SECURALL
Digital	☐ Monthly	,	PHONE NO.:
Multiplex	Quarter	dy	
Direct Connect	Semi-A	nnually	□ POLICE DEPT
Long Range Radio (R/F)	Annual	у	☐ FIRE DEPT
Other (specify) LTE Cellular	Other (s	pecify)	OTHER:
PANEL MANUFACTURE: SIMOLEX	MODEL I	10.: B	
CIRCUIT STYLE: R	NO. OF	CIRCUITS (ZONES):	
LAST DATE SYSTEM HAD SERVICE PERFORM	RMED:	/	_/
LAST DATE THAT ANY SOFTWARE OR COM			
SIGNALING LINE CIRCUITS: QUANTITY		STYLE(S)	
	C SINGLE PHASE		DOUBLE PHASE
	NDBY GENERATOR		
IF SYSTEM IS EQUIPPED WITH A REMOTE	E ANNUNCIATOR. I	DO ALL INDIVIDUAL INDIC	ATORS ILLUMINATE YES NO NA

MODEL NO

USBR CONTROL FUNCTION TEST	E (C) (A) (A) (A)	PANEK VISUAL	INDICATOR TEST	
GOOD N/	A INOP		GOOD NA	A INOP
1 RESET 🗷 🗖		AC POWER	XX 🗆	
2 TROUBLE SILENCE		SYSTEMTROUBLE	23/ □	
3 CITY DISCONNECT	9 0 3	ZONE TROUBLES		
4 ALARMSILENCE 🖾 🗆	D 4	ZONE ALARMS	. BY □	LANCE STREET
5 LAMPS/LED'S 💌 🗆		GROUNDFAULT		
6 FUSES 🗷 📮		CITY DISCONNECT		
SECOND	ARY POWER SO	li R('P :		
BATTERY TEST: TOTAL- 2 VOI	JIS- 12 AMP HOU	R RATING- 7	RATTERY TYPE-	Call Gra
CHARGER OUTPUT VOLTAGE-	VDC	A STATE OF THE STA		GELL - SLA
OPEN BATTERY VOLTAGE	Vnc	and the second second		
BATTERY OPERATION UNDER PRIMARY		กม		
BATTERY VOLTAGE VDC (MINITES)		(m. 9) (1.36 2 (4.6 ft. 4	and the company of the property of the company of t
BATTERY VOLTAGE IN ALARM	VIC (5 MAILPER)		Section of the American Section	Miller Market eight einne Begrindalt.
DID RESULTS APPEAR SATISFACTORY	ADC (9 WINOTES)		read frequenting confuer.	
DIO RESOUTS AT FEAR SATISFACTORT	7 16	5 <u>U NO</u>	TANKAT KI, EMPORTE KALI	
The state of the s		and the property of the property of	TOTAL STREET	TOWNS OF STREET
	STATE OF THE PARTY	testing YF		
ALARM INITIATING	DEVICES AND	CIRCIIT INFOR	WATION	
	QUANTITY OF	CIRCILIT	STYLE	
BELLS	domini or	Ontour	Oli Digas, January	A workstynasymacympaticus, ta superie
HORNS				
HORN/STROBE	7	P.		
STROBES	2	B		
CHIMES	The state of the s			
SPEAKERS				
OTHER (SPECIFY)				
A F.A DNA ENTROPEA DURAN	PRINTING A NITE	STRING STRING WHEN COM	LE A TILLY CONT	
ALARWEIDIRUATUM		A 18 CO. L. C.	or beautiful to a programme to the books of the contract of	
DILOTO CHOLD DIMEOTORS	QUANTITY OF		STYLE	
PHOTO SMOKE DETECTORS		B:		
ION SMOKE DETECTORS	3			
DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS	2	B		
HEAT DETECTORS	7			
MANUAL, PULL, STATIONS	4	B		
BEAM TYPE SMOKE DETECTORS				
WATERFLOW SWITCHES (GATE)		3		
SUPERVISORY SWITCHES (AIR)		B		
AREA LOW TEMP.				
OTHER (SPECIFY) OS LY PINZ	1527 N. 252 NO. 12 O. N. C. 153 NO. 15	B	la formación de management de la companya de la co	VUNUMBER
Darronsadonad			R	IN ATTENDED TO THE TENT OF THE
2				
3				
5				
6				
7				
8				

Mc CANN'S AT THE MEADOW

THIS FORM WILL BE FILED WITH THE LOCAL AHJ



Jersey Coast Fire Equipment 377 Asbury Road

KITCHEN SYSTEM REPORT - PAGE 1

	(Jersey)						500×, 300 0000000	
	Farmingdale, N.J. 077:		Lugar		DATE			
	(132)938-20	NJ CERT# P00206		WORK ORDER NUM.		2/2020 HAZARO	DAREAPROTECTED	
	NJ CERT# P002					PACITY	Main Kitchen I	HOOD
				rotex	L460		Wet	1
	PAR	CONTACT			PHONE		FAX	
	BIRDIE'S & BOGIES , LLC	LOU						
	ress 4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE	ary	4		STATE	ZIP	CUSTOVERNUMBER	
	FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT	WALL INSPECTION TYPE			NJ	07719	Transaction limited had before the	discuss 188
	WALL	Semi An						
	Initial Actions / Observations	Y II IUA	S	ystem Functional	Test			Y II IVA
1	Last Serviced By? Jersey coast Fire		21	System disarmed per	r manufactu	rer's recommendat	ions?	Yes
2	Were building personnel notified of the inspection?	Yes	22	Mechanical detection	line tested	and found to opera	te properly?	Yes
3	Was the monitoring company notified?	No	23	Proper number and p	lacement o	f detectors/links?		Yes
4	System found charged and functioning at time of technician's arrival?	Yes	24	Did the system opera	te properly	from activation of a	manual pull station?	Yes
5	System un-tampered with since last visit?	Yes	25	Gas shut-off valve in	stalled and	working properly?	Behind 10	Yes
6	System found to be at proper pressure upon arrival?	Yes	26	Replaced links with p	roper tempe	erature rating?		Yes
١	Visually Check System	Y II IVA		at 165 D	egrees	at	360 Degrees	
7	Baffle-type filters Installed in hood?	Yes		at 212 D	egrees	_ <u>5</u> _at	450 Degrees	
8	System [and appliance layout] appear unchanged since last service?	Yes		at 280 D	egrees	at	500 Degrees	
9	Were the nozzle caps in place at time of arrival?	Yes	27	Is the manual reset fo	r electric ga	as valves operation	al?	Yes
10	Visible piping and nozzles properly connected, braced, and free of damage?	Yes	28	Did all electrical applic	ances shut	off upon system op	eration?	Yes
11	Piping/conduit/cabling free from observable obstructions?	Yes	29	Did all gas appliances	shut off up	oon system operatio	n?	Yes
12	Nozzle(s) inspected and found to be clear of obstructions?	Yes	30	Did the make-up air s	hul down?			Yes
13	Correct nozzle type(s) for protected equipment, plenum and ducts?	Yes	31	Did the alarm system	activate wh	nen the system tripp	ed?	
14	Nozzle(s) properly positioned over appliances?	Yes	32	Did control head(s)/cy	dinder relea	sing device(s) oper	ate property?	Yes
15	Nozzie(s) properly positioned in duct(s) and plenum(s)?	Yes	33	Was a pipe intergirty t	est preform	ned per the mfg requ	uirments?	
16	Is there a fan warning sign on hood?	Yes	Cy	linders and Agen	t		HAVE LES	Y N NUA
17	Flow points/extinguishing agent within mfg's allowed maximums?	Yes	34	Cylinder Pressure		225 psi		Yes
H	fazard Inspection		35	Hydrostatic test date o	of cylinder c	hecked. Due:	2029	Yes
18	Hazard configuration appeared to remained unchanged?	Yes	36	Were all cylinders free	of signs of	external corrosion	and/or damage?	Yes
19	Are all observable penetrations to the hood and duct sealed?	Yes	37	Are all cylinders secur	ely mounte	d?		Yes
20	No readily observable obstructions or interference that could impact effectiveness of the suppression system?	Yes	38	Cartridge Inspected or applicable)? Weight		rithin mfg's recomm grams	ended interval (if	Yes
	NOTIFICATION OF DEFICIENCIES					CL	JSTOMER INITIALS	j:
	A mark made in the adjacent box indicates that deficiencies exist with the current signature and initials acknowledges these deficiencies represent an IMMEDIATE the Fire Suppression System malfunctions or fails to function. It is the owner's response	AND SERIOUS S	SAFFTY	CONCERN that the co	uelomor mu	et correct Canica C	orized representative, by Company shall not be resp	his or her ponsible if

KITCHEN SYSTEM REPORT - PAGE 2

CONSTIN	CONTACT		PHONE		FAX	
BIRDIE'S & BOGIES , LLC	LOU	2.0	tes dinaip	manufacture of		
4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE	WALL		STATE	07719	CUSTOWERNUMBER	
System Reactivation	Y II IVA	Final				Y II IVA
39 Test adapters/links, keeper pins, etc., removed from system?	Yes	49 Operator's manual on	site?			No
40 Detection [link] line has proper tensioning?	Yes	50 Class K portable extin	guisher ava	ailable and properly	serviced?	Yes
41 Was the control head reset?	Yes	51 Remote manual releas	se free from	obstructions & op	erable?	Yes
42 Were all fuel sources and power restored?	Yes	52 Has the system been	placed back	k in service?	•	Yes
43 Were all pilot lights supplied by the gas valve relit?	Yes	53 Monitoring company n	otified that	the system is back	in full service?	Yes
44 Microswitch/relay(s) reset electric appliances "on"?		54 Were building personn	nel notified o	of the system cond	lition?	Yes
45 Are all nozzle caps in place?	Yes	55 Have you received a s	ignature fro	om the building per	sonnel?	Yes
46 Were all filters reinstalled?	Yes	56 Inspection tag affixed t	lo system?			Yes
47 Were all cartridges reinstalled? (if applicable)	Yes					
48 Tandem/slave releasing device(s) reset properly?	Yes					
Description of Deficiencles						
IF CHECKED SEE ATTACHED DEFICIENY REPORT FOR MORE IN	FORMATION					
Comments and Recommendations		The Case of	* C. C.			
Recommend hood cleaning very dirty						
NOTIFICATION OF EXHAUST SYSTEM GREASE BUILD	UP			Customer In	itials:	
A mark made in the adjacent box Indicates that we recommend that the en qualified, and certified company or person(s) acceptable to the authority in Service Technician regarding grease build up are for informational purpos	having jurisdict	tion to determine if cleaning	ie rooulre	d Anu vieual oh	constions or common	erly trained, is noted by our
Authorized Customer Representative		Authorized Company Rep				
1.0		•			D.	
SIGNATURE:		SIGNATURE:				
	_	PRINT NAME:Tho	omas T	uri		
PRINT NAME:		N.J. DFS PERMIT #: PO	0206			



377 ASBURY ROAD

FARMINGDALE, N.J. 07727

732-938-2020

N.J. LIC. # P00206

JOB SITE EQUIPMENT PHOTOS

DATE: 3/12/2020	TECHNICIAN: TOM TURI
CUSTOMER: BIRDIE'S & BOGIES, LLC	PHONE:
ADDRESS: 4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE	CITY: WALL
EMAU	CONTACT: LOU

EQUIPMENT TYPE: KITCHEN SYSTEM

HOOD SIZE: 13'6"

DUCT QUANTITY & SIZE: 2@18"X5"











EQUIPMENT LINE UP & SIZE LOOKING AT HOOD FROM LEFT TO RIGHT:

Grill fryer 10 burner salamander

1.	System Connected to Ala	rm? YES		4. Gas Valve:	YES	SIZE: 2"
2. 3.	Nozzle Count: Duct: 2 PCU UNIT: N/A	Plenum: 2	Appliance	2: 5	5. Gas Valve Sty	/le: mechanical
4.	Remote Pull: YES	Location: By bathro floor door		6. Gas Val	e Location: Behin	nd stove toward floor

Jersey Coast Fire Equipment 377 Asbury Road

Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Phone: (732) 938-2020

Inspection Report 3/12/2020

Service Information

BIRDIE'S & BOGIES, LLC 4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE INSIDE SPRING MEADOW

WALL, NJ 07719

Contact: LOU

Phone E-mail

Job Name

KITCHEN SYSTEM INSPECTION

Job Type	PO# Invoice# M INSPECTION	Scheduled	Start	End
KITCHEN SYSTE		03/12/2020	10:00 AM	11:00 AM
Item L4600-SYSI FLK450 INSP NJFF	Description PROTEX L4600 SUPPRESSION SYSTEM INSPECTION FUSIBLE LINK 450 DEGREES INSPECTION, SERVICE & TAG FIRE EXTINGUISHER New Jersey State Mandatory Report Filing Fee	Quantity 1.0000 5.0000 4.0000 1.0000		

KITCHEN SYSTEM INSPECTION Inspection Report (continued)

Job Notes and Instructions:

PROTEX L4600
HYDROTEST DATE:2017
HOOD SIZE:3'6"X 4'
DUCT SIZE:2@18"X5"
ALARM IS:CONNECTED
ALARM COMPANY
PLENUM NOZZLE:02
DUCT NOZZLE:02
CHARGRILLE NOZZLE:01
FRYER NOZZLE:01
10BURNER NOZZLE:03
SALAMANDER NOZZLE:01
FUSIBLE LINKS:5@450
**** OWNER INFORMED HE MUST REMOVE SALAMANDER BEFORE SYSTEM IS COMPLIANT******
***** NO ONE FROM ENTIRE GOLF COURSE HAS ANY INFORMATION FOR ALARM*****

CLASS K. KITCHEN A-2017 CLASS K. KITCHEN. A-2017

10ABC. DINNING AREA BY BATHROOMS. FA-2015

10ABC. 2ND FL OFFICE A-2019

 System inspection.
 \$125.00

 5 fusible links.
 \$49.75

 NJFF filing form.
 \$7.50

 4 ext. inspect.
 \$23.50

 Subtotal.
 \$.199.50

 Tax.
 \$13.10

 Total.
 \$218.35

TOM TURI - TOM TURI - Mar 12, 2020 10:52 AM

ALL APPLIANCES PROPERLY COVERED W/CORRECT NOZZLES?: YES CHECK FOR CORRECT DUCT & PLENUM NOZZLES?: YES HOOD / DUCT SEALED WITH UL LISTED DEVICE OR WELD?: YES PROPER SEPARATION FROM FLAME & FRYERS?: YES TANK HAS PROPER PRESSURE ON GAUGE?: YES REPLACED FUSIBLE LINKS?: YES TEST FOR PROPER OPERATION OF PULL STATION?: YES CHECK FOR PROPER OPERATION OF GAS VALVE?: YES DID YOU RESET GAS VALVE AND LIGHT APPLIANCES?: YES DID YOU RESET SYSTEM AND RETAG & SEAL THE SAME?: YES DID YOU SERVICE THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER?: YES IS THE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM COMPLIANT?: YES

TOM TURI - TOM TURI - Mar 12, 2020 11:15 AM

ARE ALL EXTINGUISHERS PROPERLY HUNG?: YES ARE ALL EXTINGUISHERS RETAGGED, SEALED & CLEANED?: YES - DID YOU LEAVE LOANERS?: NO -

*ALL INSPECTION REPORTS WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY E-MAILED TO YOUR TOWNSHIP FIRE OFFICIAL. THERE IS A \$7.50 FILING FEE ADDED TO YOUR INVOICE.

Signature:

George

^{*}JERSEY COAST FIRE NOW OFFERS SPRINKLER INSPECTIONS AND ALARM MONITORING AND INSPECTIONS. WE ARE YOUR "ONE STOP SHOP" IN FIRE PROTECTION! CALL US TODAY FOR INFORMATION.

M	Sy	stem	is	Com	oliant	with	NJAC	5:70-	-3
---	----	------	----	-----	--------	------	-------------	-------	----

System is Non-Compliant





Jersey Coast Fire Equipment 377 Asbury Road

KITCHEN SYSTEM REPORT - PAGE 1

Farmingdale, N.J. 07727 (732)938-2020 WORK ORDER NUM DATE HAZARO AREA PROTECTED 8/9/2019 Main Kitchen Hood NJ CERT# P00206 SYSTEM NEG. YSTELL CAPACITY SYSTEM TYPE NUM of CYLS **Protex** L4600 Wet 1 TOATIOO BIRDIE'S & BOGIES, LLC LOU CUSTOMER NUMBER STATE 4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE WALL 07719 NJ AHJ/FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT INSPECTION TYPE WALL Semi Annual **Initial Actions / Observations** Y H IVA **System Functional Test** Y H REA 1 Last Serviced By? **Dragon Fire** 21 System disarmed per manufacturer's recommendations? Yes 2 Were building personnel notified of the inspection? Yes 22 Mechanical detection line tested and found to operate properly? Yes 3 Was the monitoring company notified? Yes 23 Proper number and placement of detectors/links? Yes 4 System found charged and functioning at time of technician's arrival? Yes 24 Did the system operate properly from activation of a manual pull station? Yes 5 System un-tampered with since last visit? Yes 25 Gas shut-off valve installed and working properly? Right side of Yes 6 System found to be at proper pressure upon arrival? Yes 26 Replaced links with proper temperature rating? Yes **Visually Check System** Y H IVA _at 165 Degrees _at 360 Degrees 5 at 450 Degrees 7 Baffle-type filters installed in hood? Yes _ at 212 Degrees 8 System (and appliance layout) appear unchanged since last service? Yes at 280 Degrees at 500 Degrees 9 Were the nozzle caps in place at time of arrival? Yes 27 Is the manual reset for electric gas valves operational? N/A 10 Visible piping and nozzles properly connected, braced, and free of damage? Yes 28 Did all electrical appliances shut off upon system operation? Yes 11 Piping/conduit/cabling free from observable obstructions? Yes 29 Did all gas appliances shut off upon system operation? Yes 12 Nozzle(s) inspected and found to be clear of obstructions? Yes 30 Did the make-up air shut down? Yes 13 Correct nozzle type(s) for protected equipment, plenum and ducts? Yes 31 Did the alarm system activate when the system tripped? Yes 14 Nozzle(s) properly positioned over appliances? Yes 32 Did control head(s)/cylinder releasing device(s) operate properly? Yes 15 Nozzle(s) properly positioned in ducl(s) and plenum(s)? Yes 33 Was a pipe intergirty test preformed per the mfg requirments? 16 Is there a fan warning sign on hood? Yes **Cylinders and Agent** Y H REA 225 17 Flow points/extinguishing agent within mfg's allowed maximums? Yes 34 Cylinder Pressure_ Yes psi **Hazard Inspection** 35 Hydrostatic test date of cylinder checked. Due: Yes 18 Hazard configuration appeared to remained unchanged? Yes 36 Were all cylinders free of signs of external corrosion and/or damage? Yes 19 Are all observable penetrations to the hood and duct sealed? Yes 37 Are all cylinders securely mounted? Yes No readily observable obstructions or interference that could impact Cartridge Inspected or replaced within mfg's recommended interval (if applicable)? Weight _____58.7_grams Yes Yes effectiveness of the suppression system? 58.7 grams NOTIFICATION OF DEFICIENCIES **CUSTOMER INITIALS:** A mark made in the adjacent box indicates that deficiencies exist with the current condition of the Fire Suppression System. If this is the case, the customer's authorized representative, by his or her signature and initials acknowledges these deficiencies represent an IMMEDIATE AND SERIOUS SAFETY CONCERN that the customer must correct. Service Company shall not be responsible if the Fire Suppression System malfunctions or fails to function. It is the owner's responsibility to ensure that all deficiencies are removed or repaired.

KITCHEN SYSTEM REPORT - PAGE 2

BIDDIEIG & DOOLEO TTO	COMINCI		PHONE		FAX	
BIRDIE'S & BOGIES , LLC	LOU		STATE	100	CUSTOWERNUVEER	
4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE	WALL		NJ	07719	- CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
System Reactivation	Y II IVA	Final				Y H NA
39 Test adapters/links, keeper pins, clc., removed from system?	Yes	49 Operator's manual on	sl(o?			Yes
40 Detection (link) ine has proper tensioning?	Yes	50 Class K portable extir	nguisher av	allable and properly	serviced?	Yes
41 Was the control head reset?	Yes	61 Remote manual rolea	so free from	n obstructions & ope	rablo?	Yes
42 Were all fuel sources and power restored?	Yes	52 Has the system been	placed bac	k in servico?		Yes
43 Were all pilot lights supplied by the gas valve relit?	Yes	53 Monitoring company r	notified that	lho system is back i	n fu'il servico?	Yes
44 Microsynich/rolay(s) roset electric appliances *on*?	Yes	64 Were building person	nel notified	of the system condit	ion?	Yes
45 Are all nozzle caps in place?	Yes	55 Have you received a	signaturo fr	om the building pers	onnel?	Yes
46 Wero all fillers reinstalted?	Yes	56 Inspection tag affixed	to system?			Yes
47 Were all cartridges reinstalled? (If applicable)	Yes	6h 99eh				1,75 (c. 74,000)
48 Tandem/slave releasing device(s) reset properly?	N/A					
Description of Doficionales					7 N. C.	型数量数
IF CHECKED SEE ATTACHED DEFICIENT REPORT FOR MORE	EINFORMATION					
×		-				
				350		
Comments and Recommendations	Latin Control					
****owner has been told the salamander must remove today*****	be removed	before system is	complia	ant and has a	greed to	
Tomove today						
7						
7						
I NOTIFICATION OF EXHAUST SYSTEM GREASE BUIL	D LIB			Customant	u-1 IF	L
				Customer Ini		
A mark made in the adjacent box indicates that we recommend that the qualified, and certified company or person(s) acceptable to the authorite Service Technician regarding grease build up are for informational purp						orly trained, is noted by our
sulhorized Customer Representative		Authorized Company Rep			EUTYICO.	
	ľ			Est		
SIGNATURE: L Farese		SIGNATURE:		77		
		PRINT NAME: Se	an Sa	gan	,	.
PRINT NAME:_Lou Farese		M I nee brown a pa	A2A0			
		N.J. DFS PERMIT #: PO	0200			

FORUCINES-17A 20170121 Page 2 (43



377 ASBURY ROAD

FARMINGDALE, N.J. 07727

732-938-2020

N.J. LIC. # P00206

JOB SITE EQUIPMENT PHOTOS

DATE: 8/9/2019	TECHNICIAN: Sean Sagan
CUSTOMER: BIRDIE'S & BOGIES, LLC	PHONE:
ADDRESS: 4185 ATLANTIC AVENUE	CITY: WALL
EMAIL:	CONTACT: LOU

EQUIPMENT TYPE: KITCHEN SYSTEM

HOOD SIZE: 13'6"X4'

DUCT QUANTITY & SIZE: 2@18"X5"













EQUIPMENT LINE UP & SIZE LOOKING AT HOOD FROM LEFT TO RIGHT:

Convection oven, 32" CHARGRILLE, 14" fryer, 60" 10 burner range

1.	System Connected to Ala	rm? YES	4. Gas Valve:	: YES SIZE: 5"
2. 3.	Nozzle Count: Duct: 2 PCU UNIT: N/A	Plenum: 2 Applian	ce: 5	5. Gas Valve Style: MECHANICAL
4.	Remote Pull: YES	Location: Hall by rear exit	6. Gas Val	Ve Location: Right of hood behind stove



Page 1 of 5

Business Name:	Me Caun's at the Meadow	Registration #:	1352049979.1	Billing Customer #:	O554087
Inspection Date:	02/28/2019	Inspection Type:	Addendum	Inspector:	DWAYNE BREEDEN
Notice #:	30089600			Issuance Date:	February 28, 2019

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDERS OF THE COMMISSIONER

Business	Primary Business Owner	Primary Property Owner	On Site Contact
Me Cann's at the Meadow	Mc Caun's at the Meadow (ALLAIRE GOLF RESTAUR	N/A	N/A
4185 ATLANTIC Avenue Wall Twp, Monmonth County	c/o Thomas McCenn Customer ID: 554087 4185 ATLANTIC AVI; 07227-3713 Fanuingdale, NL 07727	Customer ID: N/A N/A	Customer ID: N/A N/A
Registration #: 1352049979.1	Familingoale, ST 1777	Contact Number: N/A	Contact Number: N/A

Use Group LHU Codes

Eating/Drinking BD05

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT an inspection at the above referenced property by the New Jersey Division of Fire Safety disclosed violations of the Uniform Fire Code (N.J.A.C. 5:70-1 et seq.), promulgated pursuant to the New Jersey Uniform Fire Safety Act (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-192 et seq.). The violations are specified on the accompanying "fire code violations" page(s).

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED by the COMMISSIONER to correct the violations listed on the accompanying "violations" page(s) within the timeframe, or by the date specified. If a reinspection discloses that violations have not been corrected, you will be subject to penalties of up to \$5,000.00 per violation per day or as otherwise authorized by the Act and Department Regulations. IN ADDITION, the ACT imposes liability on the owner for the actual costs of fire suppression where a violation directly or indirectly results in a fire.

Lt. Governor

Sheila Y. Oliver, Commissioner, Department of Community Affairs

form Herer

By: Louis B. Kilmer, Chief, Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement

Division of Fire Safety

A herefly deknoylodge receipt of a copy of this NOTICE OF VIOLATION and ORDER TO CORRECT.

1 1 Chaile by a 1/4 1000

Printed Name

instila

For Tom mccann



NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDERS OF THE COMMISSIONER

Page 2 of 5

Business Name: Mc Cami's at the Meadow Registration #: 1352049979 1 Business Name:	
Insuration Data: 02/19/2010	
Notice #: 30089600 Inspection Type: Addendum Inspector: DWAYNE BREEDEN	_
Issuance Date: February 28, 2019	-

VIOLATIONS

1D 4043571	Bldg#	ltem Description	Violation Location	Code Requirement	Corrective Action	Abate By	Status
4043572	1 - Me Cann's	I.HU Cede: BD05 - Main	prev cited inv #226315 2/22/18 2,000	[N.J.A.C. 5:70-2,2,e] Subsequent owners or those succeeding to control over the premises shall be responsible for correcting unabated violations and for the payment of outstanding fees and/or ponalties whether or not they have requested a certificate of fire code status.	Responsible party must comply with the violated provision(s) of the Code. [N.J.A.C. 5-70-2,2.e]	3/30/2019	Unabated
1043573	I - Me Cann's	LHU Code: BD05 - Main	prev cited inv #227613 4/18/18 500,00	[N.J.A.C. 5:70-2,2,e] Subsequent owners or those succeeding to control over the premises shall be responsible for correcting unabated violations and for the payment of outstanding fees and/or penalties whether or not they have requested a certificate of fire code status.	Responsible party must comply with the violated provision(s) of the Code. [N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.2 e]	3/30/2019	Unabated
	1 - Me Cann's	LHU Code: BD05 - Main	prev cited inv #2290120 6/17/18 560,00	[N J.A.C. 5:70-2,2.e] Subsequent owners or those succeeding to control over the premises shall be responsible for correcting unabated violations and for the payment of unistanding fees and/or penalties whether or not they have requested a certificate of fire code status.	Responsible party must comply with the violated provision(s) of the Cude [N J.A.C. 5.70-2,2.e]	3/30/2019	Unabated
043574	1 - Me Cann's	LHU Code: BD05 - Main	prev cited inv #2296372 6/30/18 500,00	[N.J.A.C. 5:70-2,2.e] Subsequent owners or those succeeding to control over the premises shall be responsible for correcting malated violations and for the payment of outstanding fees and/or penaltics whether or not they have requested a certificate of fire code status.	Responsible party must comply with the violated provision(s) of the Code, [N.J.A.C. 5:70-2,2 e]	3/30/2019	Unabated
043575	1 - Me Cann's	• Main	prev cited inv #2300583 7/18/18 641.00	[N.J.A.C. 5:70-2,2.e] Subsequent owners or those succeeding to control over the premises shall be	Responsible party must comply with the violated provision(s) of the Code. [N.J.A.C. 5:70-2,2 e]	3/30/2019	Unabated



NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDERS OF THE COMMISSIONER

Page 3 of 5

Business Name:	Me Cann's at the Meadow			Millorotoffik	
	12/28/2019		1352019979.1	Billing Customer #:	O554087
	30089600	Inspection Type:	Addendum	Inspector:	DWAYNE BREEDEN
		Issuance Date:	February 28, 2010		

. ID	Bldg #	Item Description	Violation Location	Code Requirement	Corrective Action	Abate	Status
			responsible for correcting unabated violations and for the payment of outstanding fees and/or penalties whether or not they have requested a certificate of fire code status.				



NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDERS OF THE COMMISSIONER

Page 4 of 5

	Business Name:	Ma County and M.				
	Inspection Date:	Me Cann's at the Meadow	Registration #:	1352049979.1	Billing Customer #:	
1	The second secon	02/28/2019	Inspection Type:	Addendum	Diffing Customer #:	O554087
(Notice #:	30089600	7,7,000	Marchine	Inspector:	DWAYNE BREEDEN
					Issuance Date:	February 28 2010

ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL RIGHTS

The owner of the premises or of the use, or an authorized agent of the owner MAY CONTEST THIS ORDER at an Administrative Hearing. The request for a hearing must be made in writing within 15 days after receipt of this order. Request may be made online at the Division or Fire Safety's website (http://www.nj gov/dca/divisions/dfs/) under the DCA RIMS Online Services link or addressed to:

> Department of Community Affairs Hearing Coordinator PO Boy 802 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0802

In accordance with N.J.A.C., 5:70-2,19 an appeal shall be signed by a proper party and shall include:

- a) The date of the act, which is the subject of the appeal.
- The name and status of the person submitting the appeal.
- The specific violations or other act claimed to be in error, and
- d) A concise statement of the basis for the appeal

You are advised that only matters deemed to be CONTESTED CASES, as defined by the Administrative Procedures Act, will be scheduled for a Hearing. If a hearing is scheduled, you will be notified in advance of the time and place. At a hearing a corporation may be represented only by a licensed attorney, unless approval is given by the Office of Administrative Law.

EXTENSIONS

If a specified time has been given to abote a violation, YOU MAY REQUEST AN EXTENSION OF TIME by submitting a written request to the Division of Fire Safety. This request may be made online at the Division of Fire Safety's website (http://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dfs/) under the DCA RIMS Online Services link. To be considered, the request must be made before the compliance date specified and must set forth the work accomplished, the work remaining, the reason why an extension of time is necessary and the date by which all work will be completed.

TAKE NOTICE THAT, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.10(d) 2 an application for an extension shall be deemed to constitute an admission that the notice of violation is factually and procedurally correct and that the violations do or did exist. In addition, the request for an extension constitutes a waiver of the right to a hearing as to those violations for which an extension is applied.



NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDERS OF THE COMMISSIONER

Page 5 of 5

- 1						
	Business Name:	Me Cann's at the Meadow	Registration #:	1352049979.1		
	Inspection Date:	02/28/2019	government in.		Billing Customer #:	0554087
ı	Notice #:	30089600	Inspection Type:	Addendum	Inspector:	DWAYNE BREEDEN
ı	nonce w.	30087000				
		,	Issuance Date:	February 28, 2019		

PENALTIES

Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12, a violation of the Code is punishable by monetary penalties of not more than \$5,000 per day for each violation. Each day a violation continues is an additional, separate violation except while an appeal is pending.

ALSO TAKE NOTICE THAT, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12A, when an owner has been given notice of the existence of a violation and has not abated the violation, that owner shall, in addition to being liable to the penalty provided for by N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12, be liable to a dedicated penalty in the like amount.

Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:70-2 12(e), a violation that is recurring justifies imposition of an immediate penalty without the necessity for an interval in which corrections can be made. A violation shall be deemed to be a recurring violation if a notice has been served within two years from the date that a previous notice was served and the violation, premises and responsible party are substantially the same.

Claims arising out of penalty assessments can be compromised or settled if it shall be likely to result in compliance. Moreover, no such disposition can be finalized while the violation continues to exist.

Any penalties assessed are in addition to others previously assessed. Penalties must be paid in full within 30 days after an order to pay. If full payment is not 1999," P.L. 1999, C. 274 (C. 2A: 58-1 et seq.)

NOTICE

If you require guidance or advice concerning your legal rights, obligations or the course of action you should follow, consult your own advisor.